For Swedish companies, if a dividend is to be declared, it must be proposed by the board of directors, except in
certain limited circumstances, and be approved by the annual general meeting of shareholders. In deciding whether to
propose a dividend and in determining the dividend amount, the board of directors will take into account contractual,
legal and regulatory restrictions on the payment of dividends by Orexo to its shareholders, or by its subsidiaries to
Orexo, and such other factors as Orexo’s board of directors may deem relevant. It is the intention of the board of
directors not to propose any dividend in respect of the fiscal year ending December 31, 2005.

There can be no assurance that in any given year a dividend will be proposed or declared at all.

dividend policy

22

The following table sets forth Orexo’s cash and bank balances and short-term investments and total
capitalization, as well as its net debt and net debt/equity ratio, as of September 30, 2005 (i) on an actual basis and (ii)
as adjusted to reflect the consummation of the offering. This table should be read in conjunction with Orexo’s
consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto and the section entitled “Operating and Financial Review
and Prospects”, included elsewhere in this offering circular.

As of September 30, 2005

Actual
(unaudited) As adjusted for the offering1)

(SEK million) (EUR million)

Cash and bank balances and short-term investments..... 28.6 329.6 35.3
Total interest-bearing debt..... – – –
Shareholders’ equity ..... 68.5 369.5 39.6
Total capitalization..... 68.5 369.5 39.6
Net debt ..... (28.6) (329.6) (35.3)
Net debt/equity ratio, %..... (41.7) (89.2) (89.2)

1) Adjusted to reflect the receipt of the net proceeds from the offering of approximately SEK 301 million, and after deducting offering expenses amounting to approximately SEK 32 million.

capitalization

23

In 2002, Orexo changed its fiscal year from a fiscal year ending April 30 to a fiscal year following the calendar
year. In this offering circular, the Company has included its consolidated financial statements for the eight months
ended December 31, 2002 and for the years ended December 31, 2003 and 2004, which have been audited by Öhrlings
PricewaterhouseCoopers AB, independent public accountants. To facilitate a comparison between the fiscal years

[…]

board of directors, management and auditors

83

The tables below set forth certain information regarding the beneficial ownership of Orexo’s shares as of
September 30, 2005 adjusted for the 250:1 share split which has been implemented in connection with the offering, on
an actual basis and as adjusted to give effect to the issue of shares in the offering, by persons who are directors of the
board, members of executive management or by the Principal Shareholders and other persons known by Orexo to be
beneficial owners of 3% or more of the shares and voting rights of Orexo. The percentages of beneficial ownership
described in the tables are based on 9,572,250 shares outstanding immediately before the completion of the offering
and 13,272,250 shares outstanding immediately after the completion of the offering, see the section entitled
“Description of Share Capital – Share Capital”. As of September 30, 2005, Orexo had 9,572,250 shares outstanding
(adjusted for the 250:1 share split). All shares carry one vote.

Beneficial Ownership Prior to the Offering1) Beneficial Ownership After the Offering1), 2)

Percentage of Percentage of
Number of Shares Shares and Votes Number of Shares Shares and Votes

The Principal Shareholders..... 4,901,000 51.2% 4,901,000 36.9%
HealthCap 1999 ORX Holding AB..... 3,667,250 38.3% 3,667,250 27.6%
HealthCap Sidefund ORX Holding AB .. 987,750 10.3% 987,750 7.4%
HealthCap GbR ORX Holding AB..... 193,000 2.0% 193,000 1.5%
Odlander Fredrikson & Co AB3), 4)..... 53,000 0.6% 53,000 0.4%

Thomas Lundqvist ..... 757,500 7.9% 757,500 5.7%
Anders Pettersson ..... 553,500 5.8% 553,500 4.2%
Catella Healthcare Investments AB..... 439,250 4.6% 439,250 3.3%
Catella Fokus5) ..... 382,500 4.0% 382,500 2.9%
Yvonne Håkansson ..... 353,750 3.7% 353,750 2.7%
Christer Nyström ..... 353,750 3.7% 353,750 2.7%
Others ..... 1,831,000 19.1% 5,531,000 41.7%

Total..... 9,572,250 100% 13,272,250 100%

1) Assuming no exercise of warrants or stock options.
2) Assuming no exercise of the over-allotment option.
3) Odlander Fredrikson & Co AB, as member and on behalf of all other members, if any, of The OFCO Clubs.
4) The OFCO Clubs has undertaken to act in parallel with HealthCap, which is why The OFCO Clubs has been included in the table even though its shareholding does not represent more than

3% of the shares and votes in Orexo.
5) A mutual fund.

principal shareholders

84

Beneficial
Ownership

After the
Beneficial Ownership Prior to the Offering1) Offering1), 2)

Percentage of Percentage of